Request for Project Change - 2008-2012 MAG Transportation Improvement Program

Approved by MAG Regional Council July 28, 2010

HIGHWAY
Fund Regional
TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description FY Length| Type | Local Cost | ARRA Cost | Federal Cost Cost Total Cost Requested Change
87: MP 218 - MP 224.9, Embankment Amfend:.Add a new embankment repairs
DOT10-830 |ADOT Phase Il Repairs 2010 STP-AZ $ 4,809,300| $ 290,700| $ 5,100,000 |Project in federal FY 2010 for 55,100,000.
Price Road from Germann [Design and
Road south to Queen reconstruction of
CHNO09-801 |Chandler |Creek Road pavement 2010 ARRA $2,018,178 $2,018,178|Admin Mod: Increase costs by $90,717
Chandler Blvd/Dobson
Road Intersection, and
Dobson Road from Intersection and Admin Mod: Increase total project costs
CHN120- Chandler Blvd to Frye Capacity from $4,369,967 to $4,413,612 with an
07C Chandler |Road. Improvement 2010 ARRA $3,949,421 $464,191 $4,413,612|increase of local funds.
STP- Admin Mod: Increase total project costs
ELMO8- El Mirage Rd: Olive to Micro-seal AZ/ARR from $309,532 to $362,127 with an
801ABS El Mirage [Cactus pavement surface 2010 A $ 60,677|$ 167,750| $ 133,700 S 362,127 |increase of local funds.
GLNOS8- Bell Rd: 51st Ave. to 59th ARRA/S
go1ags  |orendale | o Pavement Overlay | 2010 ! Tp.A; $332,028 | $481,843 $813,871|Amend: Delete project
GLNOS8- Bell Rd: 59th Ave. to 70th ARRA/S Admin Mod: Increase project costs from
go3ags _ |o M9l e Pavement Overlay | 2010 | 1 Tp.A; $253319 | $1,016,837 | *26>006 $1,535,162|$1,394,960 to 1,535,162
Design and Admin Mod: Increase Tocal costs from
Skunk Creek/Union Hills i STP-AZ $12K to $40K; Project is funded with
GLN0S-609 | Glendale | - ! ;Z:;t;::errnﬂ:;ofe & $199,528 of STP-AZ and $210,228 of
Hills Dr 2010 CMAQ | $40,244 $409,756 $450,000|CMAQ
Roadway
rehabilitation and Admin Mod: Change project funding type
restoration, from ARRA to Local; increase project
LPK10- Litchfield [Litchfield Rd: Wigwam including patching costs from $128,146 to $287,000.
801ABS Park Blvd to Camelback Rd and microseal 2010 0.55 Local $287,000 S 287,000
Admin Mod: Add $128,146 of STP-AZ
funds from ARRA local Litchfield Park
Acquire Right of CMAQ savings. Federal funds are funded with
Litchfield |Litchfield Rd Bypass at Way and Construct & STP- $1,686,420 of CMAQ, and $128,146 of
LPK05-101C [Park Wigwam Boulevard bicycle underpass 2010 AZ $53,850 $1,814,566 S 1,868,416 |STP-AZ.
Pre-Eng/Design and
Mesa - Various Locations |pavement
MES09- Citywide - Functionally reconstruct & ADA Clerical Error correction. Project costs are
801R Mesa Classified Roadways upgrades 2010 ARRA $967,227 $967,227|$967,227 not $267,227.
Various Locations (North [Design & Admin Mod: Increase project costs from
PHX09-801 | Phoenix |Area) - Functionally Construction of 2010 $7,136,181 to $12,199,790 from ARRA
Classified Roadways Pavement project savings for Phase 2 of the project;
Preservation 28| ARRA $12,199,790 $12,199,790(increase miles from 16 to 28.
Admin Mod: Project currently
Crosscut Canal from Design and programmed with $823,772K - ARRA-TEA
Papago Park to Mouer Construct multi-use ARRA- and $871,530 from ARRA Local. Change
TMP09-704 |Tempe Park path (phase II) 2010 TEA $ 1,695,302 $ 1,695,302 |funding source to 100% ARRA-TEA.

July 2010

Page 1 of 2



Fund Regional
TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description FY Length| Type | Local Cost | ARRA Cost | Federal Cost Cost Total Cost Requested Change
Admin Mod: Increase project costs from
Broadway Road: Mill Asphalt Mill and $1,384,900 to $2,086,247 funded with
TMP15-138 |Tempe Avenue to Evergreen Overlay 2010 ARRA S 2,086,247 S 2,086,247 |ARRA savings from TMP09-801.
Admin Mod: Decrease local funds, and
Purchase and Install CMAQ add STP-AZ funds to project in amount of
Video Detection & STP- $138,989 with ARRA savings from TMP09-
TMP10-803 |Tempe Citywide System 2010 AZ $ 8,401.00 [$ 138,989 |S$ 305,568 $ 452,958 |801.
Transit Projects
Fiscal Fund Regional
TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description | Year |[Length| Type | Local Cost | ARRA Cost | Federal Cost Cost Total Cost Requested Change
Add new project to TIP from 5309
PHX10- Pre-design/design 5309- Bus/Bus Facility discretionary program.
830T Phoenix East Baseline Rd. for park-and-ride lot [2010 Disc. S 108,680 S 434,720 S 543,400 |ALI: 11.31.04
July 2010 Page 2 of 2



